CARL SANDBURG

His Life and Works

North Callahan

THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS
University Park and London



NO @ N QN b WD N =

N T T I T
NVl W N = O

Contents

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

PREFACE

THE YOUNG IDEA TAKES SHAPE
EARLY WANDERINGS

LOMBARD COLLEGE AND SEQUEL
MATURING AND MARRIAGE

CITY OF THE BIG SHOULDERS

FROM DEADLINES TO VERSE LINES
THE POETRY

TO THE CHILDREN AND CHICKAMING
THE PRAIRIE YEARS

LINCOLN BY THE LAKE

THE WAR YEARS

AN ABUNDANT AFTERMATH
CONNEMARA: A CONFEDERATE RETREAT
REMEMBRANCE ROCK

EVENING STAR

NOTES

INDEX

Pictures follow pages 66 and 152

23
31
41
55
71

104
121
140
157
173
182
195
202
237
247



